# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert P. Hammer	03/01/2007
Steven A. Soper	07/12/2006
Serhii Pakhomov	07/12/2006
Timothy J. Jensen	03/13/2007
Michael Allen	03/23/2007
Irina V. Nesterova	07/12/2006
Maria da Graca Henriques Vicente	04/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

liName: I	Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College
Street Address:	206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center
Internal Address:	Office of Intellectual Property
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70803

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60699260
PCT Number:	US0627561

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)346-8049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-387-3221

Email: Sharon.Claflin@TaylorPorter.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillips L.L.P.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2471

PATENT REEL: 019154 FRAME: 0109

500257831

36909 00 08\$

Address Line 2: Patent Department Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAMMER 0507W 4286-33904 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Runnels **Total Attachments: 8** source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page7.tif

source=Hammer 0507W executed Assignment#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Robert P. Hammer, Steven A. Soper, Serhii Pakhomov, Timothy J. Jensen, Michael Allen, Irina V. Nesterova, and Maria da Graça Henriques Vicente, the below-named inventors whose addresses and citizenships are as stated below next to our names, have made an invention in "Tetraazaporphyrin-Based Compounds and Their Uses," which invention is the subject of Patent Cooperation Treaty application filed on 14 July 2006, designating the United States and various other countries that are party to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and claiming the benefit of the priority of provisional application serial number 60/699,260, filed on 14 July 2005 (Atty. File No. Hammer 0507W):

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each of us has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and PCT Application, including all national stage applications corresponding to the PCT Application in the various countries designated or elected in the PCT Application; and in and to any division or continuation of any of the above said applications; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and of all other countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any country in its own name, and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; including our respective rights to claim priority from United States provisional patent application serial number 60/699,260, filed 14 July 2005, and from International Application PCT/US2006/027561, filed 14 July 2006, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators. to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors

Assignment Page 1 of 8

of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the respective dates set forth below.

Address: 4967 Tulane Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Citizenship: US

### STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF <u>FAST BATON</u> ROUSE

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me personally appeared Robert P. Hammer, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public

Chr. st. e C. R. e hard 50N

Printed Name of Notary

28738 7 7 7480

La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment Page 2 of 8

Address: 5034 South Braxton Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70817

Citizenship: US

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

## PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2006, before me personally appeared **Steven A. Soper**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Jamés C. Carver

La. Bar Roll No. 19,514

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment Page 3 of 8

Serhii Pakhomov

Serhii Pakhomov

Address:

10522 Oakley Trace Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Citizenship: UA

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

### PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 12th day of July, 2006, before me personally appeared **Serhii Pakhomov**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public James C. Carver

La. Bar Roll No. 19,514

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment Page 4 of 8

Address:

17427 Lantana Court

Baton Rouge, LA 70817

Citizenship: CA

### STATE OF LOUISIANA

#### PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 13th day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared Timothy J. Jensen, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public

Christic C. Richardson

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment Page 5 of 8

drina Nesterova

Irina V. Nesterova

Address:

4935 Newcomb Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Citizenship: RU

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

## PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 12th day of July, 2006, before me personally appeared **Irina V. Nesterova**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public

James C. Carver

La. Bar Roll No. 19,514

My Commission expires at death.

Maria da Graça Henriques Vicente

Address:

2128 Laurel Lakes Avenue

Baton Rouge, LA 70820

Citizenship: PT

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

## **PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**

to be the person described in	day of April , 2007, before me personally lues Vicente, personally known to me, and known by me and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he same as his free act and deed, on the day and year
[Seal]	Nateur Luselen Notary Public
	Kateena Fuselier Printed Name of Notary
	La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number
	My Commission expires at death.

372787

**RECORDED: 04/12/2007** 

Assignment

**PATENT REEL: 019154 FRAME: 0118** 

Page 8 of 8